The Women's Organization of the Minnesota Historical Society

WOMNHS was organized in 1949 for the purpose of promoting the welfare of the Minnesota Historical Society and furthering the basic aims of the Society: to collect, preserve and disseminate the history of Minnesota.

Membership Benefits

- Educational and enjoyable programs (8 per year; most are luncheons)
- Enhanced appreciation of and shared interest in Minnesota history
- Supporting the purpose of WOMNHS
- Opportunities to volunteer as a docent for Governor's Residence tours or for on-call projects at the Minnesota History Center
- Opportunities to serve on the Board or other committees

Membership in WOMNHS is open to all women who share our interest in Minnesota history. Members are welcome to bring a guest or a prospective member to any event. Those attending pay a nominal fee for each event.

Thilanthropy

The WOMNHS Site Enhancement Fund, begun in November 1999, is now a Minnesota Historical Society permanent endowment fund. An annual contribution ensures that sites will continue to offer to future generations the ability to experience and learn about our state's history.

Membership Dues

Annual dues are \$30.00, payable in July each year. New members joining between January 1 and the May annual meeting have reduced dues of \$15.00 for the remainder of the fiscal year.

Please also see <u>http://www.mnhs.org/womnhs</u> for more information about WOMNHS or contact the VP of Membership, Sheila Gniffke-Pribyl at <u>pribyls1@comcast.net</u> or 651-261-7982.

Please note: Membership in WOMNHS is not the same as membership in the Minnesota Historical Society. Joining one does not convey the privileges of membership in the other.

Application for Membership

Name	Address		
City	State	_Zip Code	
Phone	Cell Phone		
E-mail			
To receive the following by email only, please select _	Monthly Luncheon Fliers	NewslettersDirectory	

To join, please complete and cut off this application section (or otherwise provide your contact information) and mail it, along with your check payable to WOMNHS for \$30 (\$15.00 January - May), to:

Sheila Gniffke-Pribyl, 3141 Sandy Hook Drive, Roseville, MN 55113